

# PUBLIC NOTICE: RC WEST OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE MEETING

The RC West Oversight Committee of the California ISO will meet:

Date:	May 21, 2019
Time:	<u>Public Session</u> 12:30 p.m. – 2:30 p.m. (Pacific Daylight Time)
	<u>Executive Session</u> 2:30 p.m. – 3:30 p.m. (Pacific Daylight Time)
Location:	California ISO, 250 Outcropping Way, Folsom, CA 95630
Participation information:	<b>Public Session</b> 12:30 p.m. – 2:30 p.m. (Pacific Daylight Time)
	Step 1: call 1-877-369-5230, access code 0605802##
	Step 2: Join web conference
	Technical Support: call the AT&T Help Desk at 1-888-796-6118

During the above-noticed meeting, the RC West Oversight Committee will address the following agenda items related to the RC project:

## **PUBLIC SESSION**

## May 21, 2019 12:30 p.m. – 2:30 p.m.

- 1) Briefing on regulatory liaison role and general matters of interest to the Western Interconnection Regional Advisory Board (WIRAB) regarding RC services
- 2) Operations update
- 3) Technology update
- 4) Onboarding update
- 5) Briefing on billing estimates for 2020
- 6) Briefing on executive statement of readiness of July customers
- 7) Discussion on possible rejuvenation by WECC of its RC operating committee
- 8) Future agenda items
- 9) Public comment

All public documents, notices, and information are posted to the California ISO website at: <u>http://www.caiso.com</u>



# **EXECUTIVE SESSION**

### <u>May 21, 2019</u>

#### <u>2:30 p.m. – 3:30 p.m.</u>

- 1) Legal update
- 2) Operational events
- 3) Future agenda items

All public documents, notices, and information are posted to the California ISO website at: <u>http://www.caiso.com</u>